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INDIANS EMPLOYED BY FOREIGN FIRMs
N INDIA

*7. SHR1 N. C, SEKHAR: Will the
Minister for COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of non-Indian em- |

ployees of foreign firms in India in
1947 who were drawing a salary of
Rs. 1,000 p.m., and above;

(b) how many of such non-Indian
employees were replaced by Indians
till August 1954; and

(c) how many of these Indians who
replaced the non-Indians are ex-offi-
cers of the Central Secretariat?

THe MINISTER ror COMMERCE
(SHrr D. P. KARMARKAR): (a) The in-
formation is given in the Press Note
issued by the Government on the 13th
October 1954, a copy of which is Taid
on the Table of the House. [See Ap-
pendix VIII Annexure No. 4.]

(b) and (¢).
available.

Information is not

IMPORT AND PRODUCTION OF GLUCOSE

*8. Surr N. C. SEKHAR: Will the
Minister for COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity and value of
glucose imported into India during
1953-54 and upto June 1954 (the

answer may be given separately for
each exporting country); and

(b) the quantity of indigenous pro-
duction of glucose during the same
period?

THe MINISTER ror COMMERCE
(Surr D. P. KARMARKAR): (a) and
(b). A statement is laid on the Table
of the House. [See Appendix VIII,
Annexure No. 5.]

DELEGATION SENT ABROAD BY THE PLAN-
NING COMMISSION

*9. Surr H. C. MATHUR: Will the
Minister for PLANNING be pleased to
state.

(a) the number and personnel of
delegations sent abroad by the Plan-
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ning Commission during the year 1953-
54 and so far in 1954-55; and

(b) whether these delegations have
submitted their reports and if so, what.
action Government have iaken there-
on?

TaE DEPUTY MINISTER ror PLAN-
NING (SHrr S. N. MisHrA): (d) (i)
No delegation was sent abroad by the
Planning Commission during 1953-54.

(iiy In 1954-55, a delegation was sent
in October 1954 to Yugoslavia under
the leadership of the Deputy Minister,
Irrigation and Power, to study at first
hand how Yugoslavia is implementing.
its economic plans.

The delegation consisted of:

Shri J. S. L. Hathi—Deputy Minister
for Irrigation and Power.

Shri J. J. Anjaria—Chief Economic
Division, Planning Commission
and Economic Adviser to the Gov-
ernment of India.

Shri B. S. Nag—Director, Central
Water and Power Commission.

Shri M. P. Bhargava—Chief, Agricul-
ture Division, Planning Commis-
sion.

Shri R. L. Biswas—Assistant Deve-
lopment Officer, Small Scale Indus-
tries, Ministry of Commerce and

Industry.

(b) The delegation returned only
recently and thewr report is under
preparation.

DELEGATION SENT ABROAD BY THE MINIS-
TRY OF IRRIGATION AND POoweRr

*10. Surr H. C. MATHUR: Will the
Minister for IRRIGATION AND POwWER be
pleased to state:

(a) the number and personnel of
delegations sent abroad by the Minis-
try of Irrigation and Power during the
year 1953-54 and so far in 1954-55; and

(b) whether these delegations have
submitted their reports and if so, what



